#### HB0418/863624/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 418

(First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Stein" and substitute "Delegates Stein, Alston, Bagnall, Bhandari, Chisholm, Cullison, Guzzone, Hill, Hutchinson, S. Johnson, Kaiser, Kerr, Kipke, R. Lewis, Lopez, Martinez, M. Morgan, Pena-Melnyk, Reilly, Rosenberg, Szeliga, Taveras, White Holland, and Woods"; and in line 6, strike "Governor's Grants Office and the".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the first "the" in line 5 down through "(ii)" in line 7; in line 9, strike "(iii)" and substitute "(III)"; in line 10, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(III)"; in lines 11, 12, 14, 15, 17, 19, 20, 22, 24, 26, and 28, strike the brackets; and in lines 11, 12, 14, 15, 17, 19, 20, 22, 24, 26, and 28, strike "(V)", "(VI)", "(VIII)", "(IX)", "(XI)", "(XII)", "(XIII)", "(XIV)", and "(XV)", respectively.

On page 3, in line 1, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "(XVI)"; strike in their entirety lines 3 and 4; in lines 5, 7, 9, 13, and 15, strike the brackets; in lines 5, 7, 9, 13, and 15, strike "(XVIII)", "(XIX)", "(XXI)", "(XXI)", and "(XXII)", respectively; in line 18, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "(1)(XX)"; in line 28, strike "Director of the Governor's Grants Office or the Director's designee" and substitute "SECRETARY OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT, OR THE SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE".

On page 4, in line 6, strike "the Governor's Grants Office and"; and in line 8, strike "the Governor's Grants Office and".

On page 5, in line 20, strike "the Governor's Grants Office and".

# HB0418/863624/01 Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to HB 418 Page 2 of 2

On page 6, in line 32, strike "Governor's Grants Office" and substitute "DEPARTMENT".

On page 7, in line 3, strike "Governor's Grants Office" and substitute "**DEPARTMENT**"; in lines 17 and 31, in each instance, strike "8" and substitute "<u>9</u>"; and in lines 18 and 32, in each instance, strike "**2028**" and substitute "**2029**".

On page 8, in line 7, strike "the Governor's Grants Office and"; in line 13, strike "4" and substitute "<u>5</u>"; and in the same line, strike "2028" and substitute "<u>2029</u>".